

14 February 2019

Ms. Penelope Reid Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth) ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40, 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000 By email: <u>tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au</u>

Dear Penelope

REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.2, Threat Protect Australia Limited (**ASX: TPS**) ("**Company**") requests that a voluntary suspension on its securities be granted by the ASX from the commencement of trading on Thursday 14 February 2019.

Further to the request for voluntary trading halt on 12 February 2019, the Company is not in a position to make an announcement at this time, and requests a voluntary suspension, pending an announcement on the proposed transactions as referenced in the Company's trading halt request.

The Company requests that the suspension remain in place until the release of an announcement which is expected to be on or before Tuesday 19 February 2019.

The Company confirms that it is not aware of any reason why this voluntary suspension should not be granted.

Yours faithfully

Simon Whybrøw Company Secretary

THREAT PROTECT AUSTRALIA LIMITED ACN 060 774 227 | ABN 36 060 774 227 672 Murray St West Perth WA 6005 | PO Box 1920, West Perth WA 6872 Tel: 1300 847 328 | Fax: +61 8 9322 9711 | Email: <u>info@threatprotect.com.au</u> Website: www.threatprotect.com.au